

Court No. 19
(265719)

24.02.2026
(AD 2)
(S. Banerjee)

WPA 21469 of 2025

Uttam Kumar Jana & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Balailal Sahoo
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahata

...for the petitioners

It has been pointed out that through inadvertence in the order dated January 30, 2026 the returnable date has been wrongly recorded as 'Monthly List of February, 2026' instead of 'Monthly List of March, 2026'.

Let such error be rectified.

This order shall form part of the order dated January 30, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)