

Court No. 19
(265719)

28.04.2026
(AD 9)
(S. Banerjee)

WPA 21469 of 2025

Uttam Kumar Jana & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Supratim Dhar, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Balailal Sahoo
Mr. Amit Bikram Mahata

...for the petitioners

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Ld. AAG
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu

...for the State

Mr. Dhar, learned Senior Advocate, appearing for the petitioners submits that this matter was mentioned for extension of interim order upon prior service of notice to the learned advocate appearing for the State. Copy of the notice is taken on record.

State is represented by its learned advocates.

The interim order is extended till the end of the month of July, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.

List this matter in the Monthly List of June, 2026.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)